
Neighborhood
Resource
Guide 
All the essential information on who to reach out to in
case of emergencies or when assistance is required.



Melissa Glueckert (she/her)

Neighborhoods Specialist 

(406) 552-6084

glueckertm@ci.missoula.mt.us

Kalina Pritchard (she/her)

Neighborhoods Specialist

(406) 552-6081

pritchardk@ci.missoula.mt.us

Office of 
Neighborhoods

contact@missoula-neighborhoods.org

Missoula Neighborhoods
435 Ryman Ave
Missoula, MT 59802

https://www.missoula-neighborhoods.org



Missoula City Council

Eric Melson- melsone@ci.missouls.mt.us 
Jennifer Savage- savagej@ci.missoula.mt.us

Ward 1

Mirtha Becerra- becerram@ci.missoula.mt.us
Sierra Farmer- farmers@ci.missoula.mt.us

Ward 2

Gwen Jones- jonesg@ci.missoula.mt.us
Daniel Carlino- carlinod@ci.missoula.mt.us

Ward 3

Amber Sherrill- sherrilla@ci.missoula.mt.us
Mike Nugent- nugentm@ci.missoula.mt.us

Ward 4

Stacie Anderson- andersons@ci.missoula.mt.us
Bob Campbell- campbellb@ci.missouls.mt.us 

Ward 5

Sandra Vasecka- vaseckas@ci.missoula.mt.us
Kristen Jordan- jordank@ci.missoula.mt.us

Ward 6

Ward 1
Heart of Missoula
Lower Rattlesnake
Marshall Canyon

Northside
Upper Rattlesnake

Ward 6
Franklin to the Fort

River Road
Two Rivers 

Ward 4
Fairviews/Pattee Canyon

Lewis and Clark
Moose Can Gully

Rose Park
Southgate Triangle
University District

Ward 2
Captain John Mullan

Grant Creek
Westside

Ward 3 
Riverfront
Rose Park

University District

Ward 5
Franklin to the Fort

Miller Creek
Moose Can Gully

South 39th 
Southgate Triangle 

Two Rivers

WHO REPRESENTS YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD?



   Neighborhood Email

heartofmissoula@ci.missouls.mt.us
Lewis and Clark                                 
Lower Rattlesnake                             
Miller Creek                                      millercreek@missoula-neighborhoods.org

north-westside@missoula-neighborhoods.org

Captain John Mullan CaptMullan@ci.missoula.mt.us

Farviews@ci.missoula.mt.usFarviews/ Pattee Canyon   
Franklin to the Fort F2F@missoula-neighborhoods.org

grantcreek@ci.missoula.mt.usGrant Creek     
Heart of Missoula    

lewisandclark@ci.missoula.mt.us
lowerrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhood.org

Moose Can Gully    moosecangully@missoula-neighborhoods.org

Northside/Westside    

 southgatetriangle@missoula-neighborhoods.orgSouthgate Triangle
Two Rivers
University District university@missoula.neighborhoods.org

riverfront@ci.missoula.mt.usRiverfront
River Road riverroad@ci.missoula.mt.us

rosepark@ci.missoula.mt.usRose Park
South 39th south39@missoula-neighborhoods.org

tworivers@missoula-neighborhood.org

Upper Rattlesnake    upperrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhoods.org

Neighborhood Council Leadership Teams
The Neighborhood Councils in Missoula play a crucial role in fostering community
engagement and enhancing communication between residents and city officials.
Established to encourage resident participation in local governance, each of the 18
neighborhoods elects a Leadership Team to represent them. These teams collaborate
with the Missoula Neighborhoods office, which provides support and resources,
including the management of Neighborhood Energizers and the Neighborhood Grant
Program. The purpose of the Neighborhood Councils is multifaceted: to facilitate
citizen participation, promote inclusivity, facilitate neighborhood-initiated projects,
address community concerns, and advise City Council and the Mayor on
neighborhood-specific issues. Neighborhood Councils derive their authority from the
City Charter and the Missoula Municipal Code, empowering residents to actively
contribute to the improvement and livability of their communities.

Not sure what neighborhood
you are in? Find out here! 



Public Works and Mobility

Parks & Recreation 
QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS ABOUT:
Parks or Trails? 
ParksOperations@ci.missoula.mt.us
406-552-6253  

Open Space?
Donna Gaukler- Parks & Recreation Director
GauklerD@ci.missouls.mt.us     
406-552-6265

Conservation Lands Management and Trails?
Jeff Gicklhorm- Conservation Lands Manager
GicklhormJ@ci.missoula.mt.us
406-552-6691

Missoula Water………………………………………………………..…........
Stormwater……………………………………………………………….……....
Wastewater………………………………………………………………...........
Garden City Compost……………………………………………………....
Missoula City Cemetery………………………………………...………...
Street Maintenance………………………………………..…………….....
Engineering………………………………………………………………..........
Transportation Planning…………………………..……………………...
Public Works and Mobility Administration…………………....

406-552-6700
406-552-6379
406-552-6600
406-552-6619
406-552-6070
406-552-6360
406-552-6769
406-552-6670
406-552-6769

Utility Emergencies
Water Lines: 406-552-6700
Sewer Lines or STEP Systems: 406-552-6600
Stormwater: For threats to public health or safety, call 911

Report graffiti or
vandalism in parks,

trails, and open
space



Parks & Recreation- Everything Trees 

Urban Forester/Tree Census
citytrees@ci.missoula.mt.us 

Ben Carson- Urban Forestry Division Contact      
carsonb@ci.missoula.mt.us
406-552-6253      

Report Hazardous Trees or Hanging Limbs 
405-552-6253

*The Urban Forestry
Division is responsible

for removing debris
and hazards from City-

owned trees ONLY*

City Tree Debris Report Form
Please use this form ONLY for
debris from trees growing in City
right-of-way, generally between
sidewalk and curb. If tree debris is
blocking the street and cannot be
moved, please call 911.

If tree debris is near utility lines,
please stay away and call
Northwestern Energy at 

1-888-467-2669.

Debris from trees on private
property is the responsibility of

the homeowner.

Property damage from City-
owned trees: Please document
the damage with photographs
and phone 552-6253 to report

the damage.

mailto:citytrees@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:carsonb@ci.missoula.mt.us


Police & Fire

Citizen
Complaint

Form

GLBTIQ (Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual, transgender, intersex, and
queer community) Liaison 
Officer Ethan Smith
406-552-76335
smithe@ci.missoula.mt.us

Report a Crime 
Call 911 if you have an emergency or “in-progress” Activity

Missoula Crisis Intervention Team (CIT)
Improve safety during law enforcement encounters with people
experiencing a behavioral health crisis, for everyone involved.
williamst@ci.missoula.mt.us
406-552-6300

Accident Report 
*Accident reports and accident photos are confidential* Only
individuals involved or entities with vested monetary interest in
the accident (insurance carriers) can receive a copy of the report. 

Report an
abandoned/

found Bicycle

Report Urban
Camping

Missoula Hate
Crime & Bias

Incident
Report form 

Helpful Forms

Criminal
Report Form 

Case or
Incident Report

request form



Other Resources 

Abandoned / Junk Vehicles
Becky Asby, Missoula Police Dept. - Abandoned Vehicles
asbyb@ci.missoula.mt.us 
406-552-6293

Animal Control
Shannon Therriault - Division Director
animalcontrol@missoulacounty.us
406-541-7387
 

Bike/Pedestrian/Traffic/Traffic Circles
Ben Weiss- Long Range Planning Supervisor
weissb@ci.missoula.mt.us
406-552-6352 

Hazard Waste Disposal
Missoula Valley Water Quality District
waterquality@missoulacounty.us
406-258-4890 

Leaf Collection/Snow Removal/Potholes
City Street Operations & Maintenance

Brian Hensel- Deputy Director
henselb@ci.missoula.mt.us

406-552-6360 

To report sidewalks not cleared of snow & ice
Community, Planning, Development & Innovation

406-552-6630

Police Department 
Desk – Non-Emergency – 406-552-6300
Volunteer Opportunities – 406-552-6312

Streetlights not Working
NorthWestern Energy

888-467-2669

Report
Abandoned

Vehicles Online 

Mayor’s Office………………………………………………………..….............
Missoula Water …………………………………………………………..…......
Parks & Recreation ……………………..…………………………................
NorthWestern Energy……………………………………………………........
Republic Services…...........……………………………………...……….......
Missoula Aging Services………………………………..…………….........
Missoula Food Bank …….………………………………………….............

406-552-6001
406-552-6700
406-721-7275

888-647-2669
406-543-3157
406-728-7682
406-549-0543

mailto:asbyb@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:animalcontrol@missoulacounty.us
mailto:weissb@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:waterquality@missoulacounty.us
mailto:henselb@ci.missoula.mt.us

